



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8086 of 2025

Sandeep

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pawankumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

Put up this case as fresh on 17.10.2025.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. shall file custody certificate of the appellant.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

September 10, 2025
P.S.Parihar